
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 
7 
50 
5 
64 
88 
46 
22 
77 
10 
54 
66 
69 
55 
9 
48 
23 
12 
18 
2 
90 
8 
89 
17 

Name 
Hezemans Loris 
Ghirelli Vittorio 
Villeneuve Jacques 
Lasserre Lucas 
Day Alon 
Iannetta Romain 
Rocca Nicolo 
Goossens Marc 
Delsaux Ulysse 
Ercoli Gianmarco 
Lemarie Patrick 
Bleekemolen Sebastiaan 
Armetta Fabrizio 
Colavita Leonardo 
Sokolovskiy Yevgen 
Tuomaala Henri 
Sini Francesco 
Maggi Giorgio 
Monti Federico 
Gabossi Nicolo 
Caso Dario 
Dallara Davide 
Manfre Bernardo 

Nat 
NLD 
ITA 
CAN 
FRA 
ISR 
FRA 
ITA 
BEL 
FRA 
ITA 
BEL 
NLD 
ITA 
ITA 
UKR 
FIN 
ITA 
CHE 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 

Team 
Hendriks Motorsport 
Hendriks Motorsport 
Academy Motorsport / Alex Caffi Motorsport 
Speedhouse 
CAAL Racing 
Marko Stipp Motorsport 
DF1 Racing 
DF1 Racing 
RDV Competition 
CAAL Racing 
DF1 Racing 
Team Bleekemolen 
The Club Motorsport 
Vict Motorsport 
Marko Stipp Motorsport 
Iceboys - DF1 Racing 
Solaris Motorsport 
Hendriks Motorsport 
Academy Motorsport / Alex Caffi Motorsport 
Not Only Motorsport 
Vict Motorsport 
Not Only Motorsport 
42 Racing 

Vehicle 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
EuroNASCAR FJ 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang 
EuroNASCAR FJ 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Shadow DNM8 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
9 
8 
7 
1 

Total Tm 
28:56.910 
28:57.405 
28:57.866 
28:58.442 
28:58.937 
29:02.795 
29:03.133 
29:03.213 
29:05.475 
29:06.734 
29:08.240 
29:08.786 
29:10.273 
29:11.587 
29:12.862 
29:13.306 
29:16.200 
29:30.787 
29:43.416 
14:14.963 
12:43.725 
10:49.225 
1:41.792 

Diff 

0.495 
0.956 
1.532 
2.027 
5.885 
6.223 
6.303 
8.565 
9.824 

11.330 
11.876 
13.363 
14.677 
15.952 
16.396 
19.290 
33.877 
1 Lap 

8 Laps 
9 Laps 

10 Laps 
16 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:29.222 
1:29.735 
1:29.935 
1:30.172 
1:29.678 
1:30.693 
1:30.571 
1:30.156 
1:31.089 
1:29.567 
1:30.906 
1:31.208 
1:31.532 
1:31.530 
1:32.965 
1:31.452 
1:30.664 
1:29.837 
1:37.878 
1:32.832 
1:31.878 
1:31.081 
1:38.592 

TRO 

J 
J 

Ch 
J 
Ch 
Ch 

J 
Ch 
Ch 
Ch 
Ch 
Ch 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
TIME PENALTY -  #54 - 10˝ penalty - not respecting starting procedure rules 
#12 - 10˝ penalty not respecting Race director`s rules, minimum distance 

Margin of Victory 
0.495 

Avg. Speed 
146,859 

Best Lap Tm 
1:29.222 

Best Speed 
168,174 

Best Lap by 
7 - Hezemans Loris 

Printed: 18.9.2021. 14:53:58 

www.grabarsport.hr 
Race Director: Philippe Godet 
Chairman of Stewards: Dean Grbac 
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FRACASSO NASCAR GP CROATIA 
EN PRO 

RACE 1 - Provisional results 

Race (17 Laps) started at 14:04:04 

Grobnik - 4,168 km 

18.9.2021. 14:00 


